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SECTION 138-4.424 - Nursery Schools, Day Nurseries and Child Care Centers
A.Such facilities shall be located on major thoroughfares with an existing or proposed right-of-way of 120 feet. Additionally, the facility shall be on a corner lot or shall directly abut nonresidential zoning on at least one side, and such zoning shall be on the same side of the major thoroughfare.
B.Hours of operation shall not exceed 15 hours a day with closing time of not later than 9:00 p.m.
C.All parking and child dropoff areas shall be in the side or rear yard only. This requirement may be waived when an existing building that has front yard parking or circulation is being occupied by a nursery school, day nursery, or child care center.
D.Outdoor play areas shall be in the side or rear yard in the amount required by the Licensing Rules for Child Care Centers as set forth by the State of Michigan.
E.Parking, dropoff, and play areas shall be screened in a manner deemed sufficient by the Planning Commission to achieve the objective of screening and controlling noise levels.
F.Any trash receptacle shall be screened with a six-foot-high obscuring fence or wall,with evergreen screening provided on the three sides of the enclosure without access gates.
G.Lighting shall be shielded downward so as not to become a nuisance to abutting property.
H.Front, side and rear elevations of the building shall be provided to ensure that the use will have the appearance and character of residences in the vicinity. If there are no residences within 200 feet, in making a determination on the compatibility of such uses, the following architectural features shall be reviewed:
1.Roof pitch, overhang, and drainage.
2.Window sills and other window features.
3.Facade treatment (both material and appearance).
4.Entrance features.
5.Heating exhaust devices.
6.Penthouses or similar mechanical rooftop features shall be prohibited unless completely screened from adjacent properties and the adjacent public right-of-way.
I.Signs shall meet the requirements of Chapter 134 of the City's Code of Ordinances.
J.The facility shall comply with applicable state licensing requirements and regulations.
K.Any other conditions which the Planning Commission and City Council deem necessary to ensure that the residential character of the neighborhood shall be maintained.
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For all conditional uses, a "Conditional Use Proposed Sign" shall be placed onsite no less than fifteen (15) days prior to the public hearing date. Such sign shall be compliant with Section 138-1.203 of City Ordinances.
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ONLY
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- SIGN
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GENERAL NOTES:

THESE NOTES APPLY TO ALL CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES ON THIS PROJECT.

1. ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE TO BACK OF CURB, FACE OF SIDEWALK, OUTSIDE FACE
OF BUILDING, PROPERTY LINE, CENTER OF MANHOLE/CATCH BASIN OR CENTERLINE OF
PIPE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. 'NO PARKING-FIRE LANE' SIGNS SHALL BE POSTED ALONG ALL FIRE LANES AT 100 FOOT
INTERVALS OR AS DIRECTED BY THE FIRE OFFICIAL.

3. REFER TO SHEET C-9.1 FOR ON-SITE PAVING DETAILS.

4. REFER TO SHEET C-9.2 FOR ON-SITE SIDEWALK RAMP DETAILS

SITE DATA TABLE:

SITE AREA: 3.59 ACRES (156,459 SF.) NET AND GROSS

ZONING: R-4: ONE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL
LOCATION ZONING

SITE R-4

NORTHWEST B-2 WITH PUD OVERLAY
NORTHEAST R-4 WITH FB OVERLAY
SOUTH R-4 WITH FB OVERLAY
EAST R4

WEST RM-1

PROPOSED USE: CHILD CARE CENTER

BUILDING INFORMATION:
MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE BUILDING HEIGHT = 35 FT. (2 STORIES) *
PROPOSED BUILDING HEIGHT = 1 STORY (34'-7")

*

INCREASED TO 35 FEET WITH BOTH SIDE YARD SETBACKS INCREASED BY 5 FEET
EACH, AND BUILDING FOOTPRINT LARGER THAN 13,500 S.F.

BUILDING FOOTPRINT AREA = 13,586 SF.

MAXIMUM PERCENT COVERAGE = 30%
PROPOSED BUILDING LOT COVERAGE = 8.7%

SETBACK REQUIREMENTS: REQUIRED: PROPOSED:
FRONT (WEST) 25' 25.00'
SIDE (SOUTH) 15' 15.85'
SIDE (NORTH) 15' 291.20
REAR (EAST) 35' 195.49'

PARKING CALCULATIONS:
1 SPACE PER 10 PUPILS + 1 SPACE PER EMPLOYEE

TOTAL PARKING REQUIRED = 202 PUPILS/10 + 30 EMPLOYEES = 51 SPACES
TOTAL PROPOSED PARKING SPACES = 51 SPACES INC. 3 H/C SPACES
DROP-OFF / PICK-UP SPACES REQUIRED = 5 SPACES

DROP-OFF / PICK-UP SPACES PROVIDED = 51 SPACES

LOADING SPACE PROVIDED = 1 SPACE (10' X18")

SITE SOILS INFORMATION:

ACCORDING TO THE USDA NATURAL RESOURCES CONSERVATION SERVICE

WEB SOIL SURVEY FOR OAKLAND COUNTY, THE SITE CONSISTS OF THE
FOLLOWING SOIL TYPES:

- MARLETTE SANDY LOAM, 1 TO 6 PERCENT SLOPES

SIDEWALK RAMP LEGEND: SIGN LEGEND:

SIDEWALK RAMP 'TYPE R' ® 'NO PARKING FIRE LANE' SIGN

SIDEWALK RAMP ‘TYPE P ® 'STOP' SIGN

REFER TO LATEST MDOT R-28 'BARRIER FREE PARKING' SIGN

STANDARD RAMP AND DETECTABLE

WARNING DETAILS "VAN ACCESSIBLE' SIGN
'CROSSWALK' SIGN

PRIMROSE OPERATIONAL NOTES: REFER TO DETAIL SHEET FOR SIGN DETAILS

P =\

GROUP

t: 844.813.2949
WWW.peagroup.com

NORTH

0 15 30

60

e, S—

SCALE: 1" =30

CAUTION!

THE LOCATIONS AND ELEVATIONS OF EXISTING UNDERGROUND

UTILITIES AS SHOWN ON THIS DRAWING ARE ONLY

APPROXIMATE. NO GUARANTEE IS EITHER EXPRESSED OR
IMPLIED AS TO THE COMPLETENESS OR ACCURACY THEREOF.
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE EXCLUSIVELY RESPONSIBLE FOR
DETERMINING THE EXACT UTILITY LOCATIONS AND ELEVATIONS

PRIOR TO THE START OF CONSTRUCTION.

AVON ROAD

MEADOWEFIELD

% SITE

DREXELGATE

HAMLIN ROAD

CLIENT

EIG14T

3221 W. BIG BEAVER ROAD, SUITE 111

TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

PROJECT TITLE

PRIMROSE
SCHOOL

VACANT LOT - ROCHESTER ROAD

ROCHESTER HILLS, OAKLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN

1. OPERATIONAL REGULATIONS REQUIRE
THAT ALL CHILDREN BE SIGNED IN AND OUT
OF THE FACILITY BY AN AUTHORIZED ADULT.
NO DROP-OFF OR PICK-UP LANE WILL BE
UTILIZED. ALL SPACES ON SITE WILL BE
UTILIZED DROP-OFF AND PICK UP SPACES.

ROCHESTER HILLS NOTES:

1. ALL SIGNS MUST MEET THE
REQUIREMENTS OF ROCHESTER HILLS
AND BE APPROVED UNDER SEPARATE
PERMITS ISSUED BY THE BUILDING

2. INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS MANDATE DEPARTMENT.

THAT A FENCE BE PROVIDED AROUND THE
DETENTION POND FOR THE SAFETY OF THE

2. DRAFT EASEMENTS WILL BE
CHILDREN USING THE FACILITY.

PROVIDED DURING ENGINEERING

REVIEW PHASE.

3. LOT SPLIT APPLICATION WILL BE
SUBMITTED DURING ENGINEERING
REVIEW PHASE.

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION
CITY FILE NO. 22-041 SECTION 23
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SITE DATA TABLE:

SITE AREA: 3.59 ACRES (156,459 SF.) NET AND GROSS

T —
T —

—_—

——— PROPOSED USE: CHILD CARE CENTER (13,666 SF)
PATHWAY SIGHT Ylogaaanall - '
TRIANGLE, TYP.

BUILDING INFORMATION:
MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE BUILDING HEIGHT = 30 FT. (2 STORIES)

—
——— — —
—
—

—

PROPOSED BUILDING HEIGHT =1 STORY
NORTH
ZONED R-4 BUILDING FOOTPRINT AREA = 13,666 SF.
EXISTING DTE TOWER] - g \ "ONE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL"
{ I e : A DISTRICT BUILDING LOT COVERAGE = 8.7%
e — = L [ AN 0 15 30 60
—_— - = o = | BUILDING CONSTRUCTION TYPE: VB
. : —— o . AN OCCUPANCY TYPE: 'E', B, AND S-1" \_m
. AR AN HYDRANT TEST PERFORMED BY ROCHESTER HILLS, DATED 6/8/23 SCALE: 1" = 30’
- FIRE FLOW AVAILABLE TO SITE: 5226 GPM AT 20 PSI
| \
|
\ S N SIGN LEGEND: Know what's helow.
| — ; — —j: N W, \ ® Gallbefnrewudlg.
_ - e = — T 'NO PARKING FIRE LANE' SIGN
. B _ _ _ e\, VARIABLE ¥
I \ _ ———— e N (LGB P _ N\ 'STOP' SIGN
W T e W e S R (5 (o711} . NG ZONED R—4 AN . .
o _ =y BARRIER FREE PARKING' SIGN CAUTION!!
-4 H'J oo e VN QI U O S - . ) e \ A IIONE FAMILY RESIDEN“ALII \ THE LOCATIONS AND ELEVATIONS OF EXISTING UNDERGROUND
z% vy oy g DISTRICT 'VAN ACCESSIBLE' SIGN APPROXIMATE. NO GUARANTEE 18 EITHER EXPRESSED OR
[m) F IMPLIED AS TO THE COMPLETENESS OR ACCURACY THEREOF.
< 9 ﬂ | \ THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE EXCLUSIVELY RESPONSIBLE FOR
SQg 'CROSSWALK' SIGN DETERMINING THE EXACT UTILITY LOCATIONS AND ELEVATIONS
xoun 35 | \ PRIOR TO THE START OF CONSTRUCTION.
x5S | SIGN, TYP. REFER TO REFER TO DETAIL SHEET FOR SIGN DETAILS
Eﬁm LEGEND ON THIS SHEET. AVON ROAD
win '
&FZ |
Ox
5§§ ‘| FIRE DEPARTMENT NOTES:
ko3 ! 1. FIRE LANES SHALL BE CONSPICUOUSLY POSTED ON BOTH SIDES OF THE FIRE — SRR
z=3 U 2 —=o o= cv S RO | ISRRRRRERS LANE, WITH FIRE LANE SIGNS SPACED NOTMORE THAT 100 FEET APART, FIRE LANE
el | ROADWAY SIGHT 9 | DR SIGNS SHALL READ "NO STOPPING, STANDING, PARKING, FIRE LANE"; AND IN ) SITE
£30 TRIANGLE, TYP. o] | CONFORMANCE WITH THE MICHIGAN MANUAL OF UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL
) P ! DEVICES. FIRE PREVENTION ORDINANCE CHAPTER 58, SECTION 503 S
BT \ FIRE TRUCK TURNING MOVEMENT,
pElo ‘ TYP. REFER TO DETAIL OF FIRE 2. g:i)NSTRUC'HON SITES SHALL BE SAFEGUARDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH IFC CHAPTER
gg%&_’ : TRUCK ON THIS SHEET - — .
\ a ) ' 3. OPEN BURNING IS NOT PERMITTED, INCLUDING THE BURNING OF TRASH, DEBRIS, OR
e e 1 e T ot U LAND CLEARING MATERIALS. OPEN BURNING FOR WARMING OF SAND AND /OR
................................................................ WATER FOR THE PREPARATION OF MORTAR SHALL BE WITHIN CITY OF ROCHESTER HAMLIN ROAD
v\ W e T T HILLS BURN PERMIT GUIDELINES. CONTACT ROCHESTER HILLS FIRE DEPARTMENT
ZONED R—4 FOR PERMIT INFORMATION. FIRE PREVENTION ORDINANCE CHAPTER 58, SECTION
s ) "ONE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL" 307.6.2 & 307.6.2.3 CLIENT
.......................................................................... P A .. DISTRICT
...... d l l
.............................. 4. A KNOX KEY SYSTEM SHALL BE INSTALLED AT EACH BUILDING IN A LOCATION
----------------- PR OSCD FIRE APPROVED BY THE FIRE CODE OFFICIAL. ORDERING INFORMATION IS AVAILABLE EIG14T
........... ) . KNOXBOX.COM.

3221 W. BIG BEAVER ROAD, SUITE 111
TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

5. ALL ROADWAY AND DRIVE AISLE WIDTHS ON THIS SHEET ARE MEASURED TO THE
FACE OF CURB.

ROCHESTER ROAD
(150" WIDE)

6. NO OVERHANGS INTO THE FIRE ACCESS ROAD WILL BE CREATED.
CROSSWALK, TYP. REFER TO
] \ .\ DETAIL ON SHEET C-—9.1 7. THE FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION SHALL NOT BE OBSTRUCTED BY LANDSCAPING,
Z , L - PARKING, OR ANY OTHER PERMANENT OR TEMPORARY MATERIALS OR DEVICES.
C AL N ‘ PROPOSED FIRE ' ) 8. ALL GATES SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A KNOX BOX AS DIRECTED BY THE FIRE
...... B NE HYDRANT, TYP. . DEPARTMENT.
9. ROCHESTER ROAD WILL NOT BE ALLOWED TO BE USED AS A FIRE LANE DUE TO PROJECT TITLE
- — — — SAFETY AND TRAFFIC CONCERNS
10. EDDINGTON BOULEVARD CAN BE USED AS A FIRE LANE DUE TO AN EXISTING PRIMROSE
: 0 : AGREEMENT BETWEEN ROCHESTER HILLS AND THE PARCEL TO THE SOUTH, THAT SCHOOL
wm N < NOX BOX . . EMERGENCY THIS PORTION OF EDDINGTON WILL REMAIN AS A PUBLIC RIGHT—OF—WAY VACANT LOT - ROGHESTER ROAD
= LOCATION TO BE e ACCESS GATE ) ROCHESTER HILLS, OAKLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN
BM_306 o APPROVED BY % ® @ ’ @ @ WITH KNOX BOX : ZONED R—4 .
'= FIRE MARSHALL ’ l l m— - "ONE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL" FIRE TRUCK DIAGRAM:
\—< ¥ e SN SN NS S Choopd s, X ) : DISTRICT
n — =T . at N I < } < i PROPOSED 27' WIDE . 46.25 .
EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT] |, s ot i a N [ % \ [ N ACCESS EASEMENT [ I
O N af 3 o l" l — x |% . '
“Lu = . Al i Al RN R ! 4 / I ><\\m - ?,'\ =
= L st ) s 44 il ) E=H
= . N\
13 N e 1 - i >
”_ : S } = : . . REVISIONS
‘ﬂ FIRE DEPT. CONNECTION.| o =9 \ .% ’ SITE PLAN APPROVAL RESUBMITTAL  04-19-23
E= DOOR, TYP. ET‘ 'aéz T \i _ — Rochester Hills Fire Truck SITE PLAN APPROVAL RESUBMITTAL  05-25-23
; ] Co x Overall Length 46.250ft
[ SERVICE DOOR TO - / Qverall Widt 8.500ft SITE PLAN APPROVAL RESUBMITTAL  06-23-23
\ RISER ROOM. NOTE: ™ Overall Body Height 70.859ft
PROPOSED CHILD ALL OTHER DOORS MEET —— K ) ' I_\l_/hn Eoﬁ;(/jt%roun Clearance 131871%fftt SITE PLAN APPROVAL RESUBMITTAL  07-25-23
! CARE BUILDING | |ADA REQUIREMENTS, BUT [DETENTION BASIN| Lock—to—lock time 5.00s
|‘ I_j%ss;gsgb ARE CONSIDERED LIMITED X Curb to Curb Turning Radius 38.170ft
F. . ACCESS DOORS. J
SERVICE DOOR TO - x
! KITCHEN. NOTE: ) ZONED R—4
. REFER TO ARCH. PLANS FOR " "
\ EXACT BUILDING DIMENSIONS. | SWNG—  \L—— ONE A RESIDENTIAL
. 150' HOSE LAY ) -
. DOWN PATH, TYP.
| A o \
| ,|sq4_<7‘w_|‘__‘_~_\_a . &l‘ o Wi, wem TEER ‘ N Pz @ Y/ X R OE ORIGINAL ISSUE DATE:
| : =% —N SIDE ssﬁc‘x’j — "—"“B—-E-——_.______;i_ _ R /7 A (SRS FEBRUARY 10, 2023
G % X v X A Y /2 A !
| | @ v L,( X ” PATHWAY SIGHT ] RESIDUAL DRAWING TITLE
. () =msr e et A e N e
. TRIANGLE, TYP. \ ------------- O ) HYDRANT FIRE
\ [EXISTING FIRE HYDRANTI—/ \_IFLOW TEST HYDRANT] EMERGENCY / """ - ' = —
2) L _ I—
! |ACCEss GATE PROTECTION
| BM_307 WITH KNOX BOX D - PL AN
\  —— _ — | \ ___BM308 _— — — —
: _— - S Y . -
~ A —_—
| e T, s S \ o
\ AL \: _— S A\ —— - - = ALL WORK WITHIN THE EDDINGTON BLVD.
| = == - — % ~ Y \ RIGHT—OF—WAY IS UNDER THE JURISDICTION OF THE
| —_ - f 4 DN — Y % \ CITY OF ROCHESTER HILLS AND REQUIRES A PERMIT. PEA JOB NO. 2022-1301
\ AN — — _— \ =
| NOTE: )/ — ?;é\ EDDINGTON BLVD. P-M. BK
; PER COORDINATION WITH ROCHESTER HILLS, = ) DN. BLA
' THIS PORTION OF EDDINGTON BOULEVARD | = (70 WlDE)
\ HAS NOT BEEN RELEASED, AND REMAINS | DES. BLA
| AS RIGHT—OF—WAY. THE ROADWAY STUB - — T\ —_ _ — —
', SERVES AS AN ACCESS DRIVE FOR FIRST — — - DRAWING NUMBER:
STATE BANK TO THE SOUTH, THEREFORE P ZONED FB-2
‘ THE PAVEMENT WILL REMAIN AND BE - “"FLEXIBLE BUSINESS 5
| AVAILABLE FOR FIRE DEPARTMENT USE AS — OVERALY" DISTRICT
| AN EMERGENCY FIRE ACCESS DRIVE. L — T
|
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HILLS\DWG\SI TE_PLAN\(C—4.0)GRADE—22—1301.dwg PLOT DATE: 7,/25/2023 BY: Becky Klein

\\peainc\pea\PROJECTS\2022\2022—1301 EIGI4T ROCHESTER RD. ROCHESTER

| EDDINGTON BLVD.

GRADING LEGEND:
. —
& EXISTING SPOT ELEVATION [ —
: . PROPOSED SPOT ELEVATION:
! ', ’J / / TYPICALLY TOP OF PAVEMENT — \
| — = / IN PAVED AREAS, GUTTER GRADE
\ \ | / JMATCH EX. _ IN CURB LINES. G R O U p
| +819.8 - — —
! '. Mo & SR g EXISTING CONTOUR
| MATCH EX. MATCH EX. : e
\ ‘ +819.3 1819.2 I K === —922 PROPOSED CONTOUR t: 844.813.2949
| ) _ — —_ . .
! i |MATCH EX. — e == =—— =—— PROPOSED REVERSE GUTTER PAN Www.peagroup.com
| | +820.3 ? 818.50
‘ | 7 : @ TR T e — PROPOSED RIDGE LINE
' _|CAUTION!! . — — ¢ ’)\MATCH EX
|_| UG—ELEC L — 7 WATHEX) T e PROPOSED SWALE/DITCH
L/ — — = ABBREVIATIONS
\ i MATCH EX T/ C 821.95 :Iﬁzg;gHJ EX.
: [ +822.7 T/C 821.50 G 821.45 - 1819.4 T/C = TOP OF CURB G = GUTTER GRADE
| | y T/P = TOP OF PAVEMENT  F.G. = FINISH GRADE
| a MATCH EX. :g;il': EX. G _821.00| |1/ g g%} 168 | T/S = TOP OF SIDEWALK ~ RIM = RIM ELEVATION
MATCH EX. |:|:824.:5 . : | T/W = TOP OF WALL B/W = BOTTOM OF WALL
' 68252 T/C 824.96 I 8 3%%‘?5" 822.56 2/ 1\|MATCH EX.
' . - 22| —RIDGE __ ) | |+821.
| AT EX | G 824.46 =] —RIDC . fe7iee 821.5 \ mggg EX. REFER TO GRADING NOTES ON SHEET
l +825.4 ! = 0 e MATCH EX. . MATCH EX. _ _
: MATCH EX.H825.27 T e, i - ST A\ 821.05 : £820.6 riggl-é EX. 18160 | —== N oF SEC RETAINING WALL NOTE:
e —— e s g2 . RetINe - . RN — ==
—_ — — . £823.2 h\_ e __ B2 — B A820-75 T ® \ |:|‘:'31ng EX. _— = = - EAST—WEST 1/4 TOP OF WALL (T/W) AND BOTTOM OF WALL (B/W) GRADES ARE
\ MATCH EX.|.822:34 . "~ MATCH EX. o || .H820.95 MATCH EX. : . THE FINISH GRADE AT THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF THE RETAINING
MATCH EX MATCH EX + = — —
‘_ +826.1 Vi : : -[£821.6 = 2 [ < +818.7 N WALL, NOT ACTUAL TOP AND BOTTOM OF THE WALL STRUCTURE.
825.22 +823.3 +822.9 ; MATCH EX. m—— a17
| ¢ | RAe 821.64 —T R1%=1820.801\ 15206 p— AT ER .
: _ = =, 820.90f A= — = | \ :
\ . +824.1 MATCH EX. (820,60} k /_4_-—‘ At Bl — = H.P. 817.50 T +815.2 . EARTHWORK BALANCING NOTE:
[ MATCH EX.[” y d +822.9 g g gl —|. NT/C 821.30 :
= :I:l:826.6 = 24 /]824.49 e 0 = \T/c 821.00]"—H "¢ g20 80| 8193 DRAINAGE SWALE AT : . THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR IMPORTING OR NORTH
824.61 —— a2\ | G 820.50 [ o 1.00% MINIMUM. - MATCH EX. EXPORTING ALL MATERIALS AS REQUIRED TO PROPERLY GRADE
e —s ===k / MATCH EX ' ' 83085 A _ S x +814.8 AN THIS PROJECT TO THE FINISHED ELEVATIONS SHOWN ON THE
— I : : T T e [ | . APPROVED PLANS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE THEIR OWN
P MATCH EX +821.5
. 8211 T/C 820.80 | AN DETERMINATION OF CUT AND FILL QUANTITIES AND ALLOW FOR 0 15 30 60
/‘w \1822.53 : T/C 820.50 G 820.30 o MATCH EX. REMOVAL OF EXCESS OR IMPORTATION OF ADDITIONAL
|_ |MATCH XIS 4 - 8291 "G 820.00 s CAUTIONI! T/C 817.45 S | +814.0 AN MATERIAL AT NO ADDITIONAL COST TO THE OWNER. H
| [£826.5 | 182465 MATCH EX. / 51839 SUNOCO PIPELINE G 816.95 . ‘
‘ +821.5 * - - - = \ BENCHMARKS: SCALE: 1" = 30
'- | - ' TR - — = T~ [CURB CUT AND AN (GPS DERIVED - NAVD88)
! 824N |B2220]\WATCH EX. T/C 818.30 8| 170 DETAIL ON e AN O
\ . 1822.3 G 817.80 2! SHEET C—-9.1 N NAIL IN THE TOP OF A LIGHT POLE BASE LOCATED APPROX. 140 Knnuéawillai'sbelm
| 4 | SOUTHEAST FROM THE SOUTHEAST BUILDING CORNER OF ® before ]
-. |¥Q£§H3 EX. ‘ i« \{824.19 816.65 l FIFTH-THIRD BANK (1383 ROCHESTER RD). youdig
: 824.31 A" . ¥ ELEV. - 822.13
| MATeR EX \ | \ BM #306
| |£826.2 J
: ke {r/c g18.00 T/C 817.70 T/¢ 817.50 ARROW W/DIMPLE ON A HYDRANT LOCATED ON THE WEST SIDEOF | CAUTION!!
| G 817.50 G _817.00
: € 81720 3 " ROCHESTER ROAD, ACROSS FROM SITE. O e PERCRouNe
‘ e 81 7.62 ELEV. - 827.23 APPROXIMATE. NO GUARANTEE IS EITHER EXPRESSED OR
! 824.70 +/ B 307 THE GONTRACTOR SHALL BE EXCLUSIVELY RESPONSIBLE FOR
\ [MATCH EX \824'58 3 T/ 8 311 2‘?8 ARROW ON A HYDRANT LOCATED ON THE EASTSIDE OF ROCHESTER | _PRORTO THe STARTOF consrucrion.
| |:I:826.0 A ) MATCH EX. ROAD, AT THE SOUTHWEST AREA OF THE SITE.
' [MATCH EX 4 %\% o) DRAINAGE SWALE AT +812.3 ELEV. - 820.86 AVON ROAD
. l 1.00% MINIMUM.
| |£825.8 . BM #308
| \ . 817.00 ARROW W/DIMPLE ON A HYDRANT LOCATED ON THE NORTH SIDE OF
| : T/C 818.23 EDDINGTON BLVD. WEST OF FARNBOROUGH DRIVE.
| 824.1 54 ; 6 817.73N N\~ e T T ::g:ll'gl-cl) EX. ELEV.-814.85 MEADOWFIELD
DARK DASHED LINE 82427 . | T e O S S e G 818.48 < y REF. BM (NOWAK & FRAUS)
INDICATED. LIMITS 4 |[824.25 T/C 817.33 T/C 818.63 by "M © ARROW ON A HYDRANT LOCATED AT THE SOUTHEAST SIDE OF THE %S/TE
. T/C 818.27 ) G 818.13 T — DRIVE-THRU OF FIFTH-THIRD BANK (1383 ROCHESTER RD).
OF GRADING. 824.37 G 816.83 _
) T/C 818.80 T/C 818.73 LG 817.77 ELEV. - 820.48 -
MATCH EX. Lo /! . / G 818.23 / | MATCH EX. DREXELGATE
+825.5 G 818.30 < l +812.6
- . RIDGE
. T/C 817.74 T/C 817.75| [T/C 817.80 T/C 818.20 || mose T/
hf:gggﬁ EX. . 823.96 G 817.74 G 817.25 G 817.30 (? 817.'70' T/g 21938/ T/C 818.50
e ' 824.08] \||JT/w 818.80 T/C 817.64 T/C 816.23 T/g 3112';3 T/g 311;-28 T/C 817.47 I : |G 818.00
< | 824150 - T/C 818.44 / G 817.64 G 816.23 F.G. 817.30 r G 816.97 HAMLIN ROAD
O \ |MAT°"' EX. PR s "8 Siags| [77c stem0 T/C 817.12 "/ B17.08 ¢ sizts | ,|MAT°"' EX
o : +825.3 R T/W 822.35 gm : G 816.30 ¢ 816:6’2xr—/ : k T T/C 817.85 J +813.4 CLIENT
- T/C 817.75 | — 818.05 G 817.35 ]
~ | \ B/W 818.85 4 G 817.25 —— R \ =
Ll | “Neorss ’ : < RIDGE__ X~ [T/C 817.60] 181210 B [ EIG14T
X A . - T/C 818.75 . 5' WIDE CURB CUT FOR C " | L G 817.10 T/C 817.40| | |T/C 817.75 3221 W. BIG BEAVER ROAD, SUITE 111
n - ¢ 818.25N\| \ | el T/C 818.15 G 817.25
L § | RIDGE ‘ —{BIOSWALE 17— 7 1DRAINAGE TO BIOSWALE G 817.65|| [817.30 G 816.90 : TROY, MICHIGAN 48084
— ! . - — / - ) = v T/C 818.20| L T/C 818.50
72 CAUTION!! iyl EX°/T B ) e e T/C 817.881 © OB e & si7rolf - A4S 81850
Ll > [STORM SEWER : - ® T/C 818.59 . T/C 816.80 T/C 816.78 T/C 817.55 =\ 7« - -/ le162] ]
T D ‘ NATO X > G 818.09 i T/g 311;;2 S 816.30 G 816.28 G 817.05 T/C 818.20 - 817.50}—1817.64 - T./C S
‘ ‘ B = G 817.70)/ 1 RID R .
O — | e T\ ] T/C 817.80 ARAS T/C 817.23 T/C 817.12) T/ 817.70 | N \EBIZR gt R G 817.91
~ MATCH EX. G 817.80 G 816.73 G 816.62 . T/C 817.85 817.20 817.60h T/C 817.60Q "3 =i
O | T/C 818.00 G 817.35 . |\[818.10 817.60 ﬁ‘ = G _817.60|E 2
: +825.2 AW 52285 T/C 817.69 G 817.50 T/C 816.23 T/C 817.75) .35}, . 817.50 Bl i e I218.46 _
o MATCH EX. : $ 817.69) .. | \[T/c s18.11 [DO NOT EXCEED 2% G 816.23 ¢ 817.25  @izssh Lo | | T/C 817.84]
\ +8265.3 B/W 818.25), T/W 823.13| . ' G 817.61 ~{SLOPE WITHIN BARRIER T/C 818.39 818.35 | T/g g};.gg ~INE18.38] G 81784
. 0 A Y 20 NL > . -
0] Lo % B/W 818.13] __ [B17.91 FREE PARKING AREAS] —— £ 817.89 =3 r/c sieas| "\ ! | N PROJECT TITLE
T, 822.40 G 818.14 T/C 818.64 s | . : T X
BV 306 = Al / o Npi7.97] T/C 818.64 ¢ 81814 81814 T T : ! T/C 818.02f . ¢ 817.78 PRIMROSE
o B/W 818.10 > i G 817.52 .
[ = T/C 818.64 T/C 818.14 G 818.14 ! ] MATCH EX. SCHOOL
O 1 G 818.14 G 818.14 v * T L EisTal (OFLUSHE) 1818.64 | \ d +813.5
L [T/W 823.30}—— 818.68 [ : NI N A T/ ] R - | ~ > VACANT LOT - ROCHESTER ROAD
\(f) . @ FLUSH | ®.[818.78) - - - T e v; o 818.50 =] | \ 4 CROSS-SLOPE NOT TO EXCEED ROCHESTER HILLS, OAKLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN
. T/W 824.18 818.78 2 NG X z . Zl . ‘ ) —|2% ON ALL SIDEWALKS, TYP.
fe 7€ | B18.28 : x i 2| | . \
' B/W 818.76 / Jeiezety . P i L gl — [T/PAD 81850 B 2 T ‘ 2
L g . ) N . 4 . , . . .
‘_Z_ — ss8s) [818.88] [B18.88 / 818.88 F.G. 818.00 N é : 4 \\/ vaterEx
' T/W 825.20 [B/W Big : E ) [818.88 ]{ =zl \ . b 1814.5
\‘(7) B/w 81 9.00 B/w 81 8.80 81 8.88 E i T/C 81 6.80 J
= J > 41818.88 [=] I 1 G _816.30 : o
| = ¥ 819.00 S L\ ! T/C 816.50 ;
! By} | < 816'00\ : REVISIONS
‘ T/W 825.20 | tNB818.90 SN, GEEE] | SIDEWALK RAMP, ! | | )
MATCH EX. q/bt . PROPOSED CH"-D N~ EEYZENRDEFﬁ'lﬁSTgHEET l T 24 SITE PLAN APPROVAL RESUBMITTAL  04-19-23
: |:I:824.4 % i| T~_|TRENCH CARE BUILDING % L, 0 \ A4 \ 1% MATCH EX SITE PLAN APPROVAL RESUBMITTAL  05-25-23
. e DRAN, TYP. 13,586 SF. | - % | 2% , .
\ |:|:8240 . Iy FF. 819.00 : T/C . X7 /|£814.7 SITE PLAN APPROVAL RESUBMITTAL  06-23-23
c © - 9 0 SITE PLAN APPROVAL RESUBMITTAL 07-25-23
! o 818.90 6.2' HIGH SEGMENTAL MASONRY . 4 e
| I RETAINING WALL. REFER TO . A lsisss
‘ |'|'/w 819.00 ® 819.00 DETAIL ON SHEET C-9.1 ‘ /
2 3 ! T/C 815.50
‘ |MATCH EX. o |- - \ “
\ +822.0 ’ [18.88] B818.88 .
1819.83] /318.88 J818.88| o e . ) MATCH EX.
' 3 — _M%; \ 3 28145
' ~_ RGO ' 818.88 818.88 T/C 813.80
| a
819.78 : —
| Y il @ ?\\r < . % MATCH EX. \ ¢ 813.50 7
< 819.75]\. " ¥ ~ = .
! MATCH EX. [ X L - : G5 D14.30 ORIGINAL ISSUE DATE:
| 2620.4 B15.70 — / f \ : FEBRUARY 10,2023
\, MATCH EX. 2\ |§':'§1Tg"1' EX. 5570 || P e :
: +819.7 MATCH EX. : MATCH EXJ L= DRAWING TITLE
' MATCH EX.] ‘1BNt818.7 +817.0 MATCH EX ’igg'i EX. MATCH EX] ‘ -
| | 8189 |:I:8163 | WATeR B . |MATCH EX. +815.3 MATCH EX. : BV 308 _ PRELIMINARY
. +816.0 CAUTIONN — — 1%815.1 +813.3 _ 8] — —
‘ R —
; \| — — — ~iamr | X AT GRADING PLAN
| CAUTIONI! o 1]
UG—PHONE | — —
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

i (70" WIDE) PEA JOB NO.  2022-1301
- — — T T {{12"s 806 - T — I P.M. BK
e DN. BLA
 — DES. BLA
=
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PLOT DATE: 7/25/2023 BY:Becky Klein

ROCHESTER ROAD
(150" WIDE)

S.

EXISTING FIRE
HYDRANT

/
\ /,

\ {EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT]|

REF_BM /
/

)/ £
— = s
/ / \ ! SUSQUEHANNA %
/7 | o oe UL,
/ (L. 489)
\ . .
/

F SECTION 23

WEST LINE O

| o ——
— ——

PROPOSED

UNDER DRAIN
BEHIND WALL \:

PROPOSED

STORM SEWER

PROPOSED

DOMESTIC LEAD
l |

plm—

PROPOSED FIRE

SUPPRESSION LEAD

WYE INTO EXISTING
SANITARY SEWER

\,
'\
|
|
|
\
|
|
|
\

————E ——'l“ -
/
== -,
e
- PROPOSED
CATCH BASIN | ‘
A swne__ | |
_ ! =

_— \
/ d—ﬂ
wiDTH EDIS{ T X

PROPOSED FIRE
HYDRANT ASSEMBLY

CURB CUT FOR
DRAINAGE TO

PROPOSED 20' WIDE
WATER MAIN EASEMENT

BIOSWALE

__________"\/
—_— _—
_ —

8" WATER MAN _

—_—— —

T —— VARIABLE CURB CUT FOR
. - TRANSMISSION E’;S_lE)M DRAINAGE TO
- \ (L5987 PATT) 4 7 |gioSwWALE, TYP.
- \ (110120 P.18) V= |
AN (L6024 P-38#7 | ©
Y —1ProPOSED
~ o 12/ |STORM_SEWER
\\ N - —de— \
T PROPOSED \[4
NOTE: END_SECTION - i
JOINT USE_AND MAINTENANCE ] !
AGREEMENT FOR STORMWATER |
SYSTEMS WILL BE PROVIDED FOR BIOSWALE 2
FUTURE DEVELOPMENT. STORAGE CAPACITY = 4,801 CF. \
WATER QUALITY (WQv) ELEV. = 815.83 ' ‘
[}
H o
———————————————————————————— R JPROPOSED
—————————————————————————————————— CROSS ACCESS
——————————————————————————————— EASEMENT
[
{ 814
{ 815
STUB FOR 816
FUTURE
PROPOSED FIRE|_ |[CONNECTIONS| \ __
HYDRANT 1 ‘Q
BIOSWALE 1 ‘ /1
STORAGE CAPACITY = 2,991 C.F. | \ ol
PROPOSED WATER QUALITY (WQv) ELEV. = 815.93
END_SECTION | ——7 = | \
| | [Proose &  [PRoPOSED POND
\ OUTLET CONTROL Nz MAINTENANCE
7 \ 814 © | |STRUCTURE e, EASEVENT
\ L= 815 S

PROPOSED

END SECTION

>

SWALE AT BOTTOM OF
POND WITH MINIMUM
SLOPE OF 1.00%

DETENTION BASIN

BOTTOM ELEV. = 812.00
BANKFULL (Cpv) = 814.51
25-YR STORAGE ELEV. = 815.13
FREEBOARD ELEV. = 816.13

MAIN USING A 12"x8" TAPPING
_|SLEEVE VALVE AND WELL PER
CITY STANDARDS.

N N
y Ly )
FIRE
DEPARTMENT
‘ CONNECTION
i | |
S OFGSED PROPOSED CHILD |
TRENCH DRAIN CARE BUILDING CE
13,586 SF. " %
F.F. 819.00 i
N
PROPOSED 6" K
SANITARY \ |
SEWER LEAD
L] OUTLET CONTROL
\ | STRUCTURE
| x |
(X)A @ L y \I\ y | POND MAINTENANCE
———— i K— ~ "
0. | T |
EXISTING FIRE —
HYDRANT
=T\ |
CONNECT TO EXISTING 12" WATER — -

_\\L
NS T

PROPOSED FIRE

e

CONNECT TO MANHOLE
WTH 12" STORM SEWER
PER CITY STANDARDS.

HYDRANT ASSEMBLY -
EM 308] -
EXISTING FIRE

HYDRANT

EDDINGTON BLVD.
(70" WIDE)

PROPOSED SANITARY SEWER BASIS OF DESIGN:

Daycare/Early Learning

(Unit Factors Based on Oakland County Unit Assignment Factors)

Number of facilities

1

UTILITY LEGEND:

EX. OH. ELEC, POLE & GUY WIRE
EX. U.G. CABLE TV & PEDESTAL
EX. U.G. COMMUNICATION LINE, PEDESTAL & MANHOLE

L
|
L
I ‘
EX. U.G. ELEC,MANHOLE, METER & HANDHOLE

EX. GAS LINE G R O U P
EX. GAS VALVE & GAS LINE MARKER

Unit Factor 4.28 per facility
REU 4.3
Population (P) (2.44 PEOPLE/EDU) 10.4 People
TOTAL
REU 4.3
10 People
Average Flow (100 GPCPD) 1,000 G.P.D.
0.002 C.F.S.
P (1000s) 0.010
Peaking Factor (PF) 4.41
PF = (18+sqrt(P))/(4+sqrt(P))
Peak Flow (G.D.P.) 4,415 G.P.D.
Peak Flow (C.F.S.) 0.007 C.F.S.
6" Pipe Capacity Provided| 0.665 C.F.S. |

DRAINAGE NARRATIVE:

PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT WILL DRAIN INTO TWO BIOSWALES THAT
WILL THEN EMPTY INTO THE DETENTION POND. THE POND WILL DRAIN
INTO THE EXISTING PUBLIC STORM IN EDDINGTON BOULEVARD AT THE
PRE-DEVELOPMENT DISCHARGE RATE. POND AND BIOSWALES HAVE
BEEN SIZED TO ACCOUNT FOR PLANNED FUTURE DEVELOPMENT. THE
BIOSWALES ARE INTENDED TO ACT AS INFILTRATION BEDS FOR
STORMWATER IN THE FINAL DESIGN. THIS WILL BE DEPENDENT UPON
THE PERMEABILITY OF EXISTING SOILS, WHICH WILL BE TESTED
DURING THE FINAL ENGINEERING PLAN DEVELOPMENT.

C FACTOR CALCULATIONS

AREA(SF) C AxC
Total 156,456
Pervious 90,313 025 2257825
Impervious 66,143 095 6283585

| 0.546I 85414.10

EX. TRANSFORMER & IRRIGATION VALVE
EX. WATER MAIN

EX. HYDRANT, GATE VALVE & POST INDICATOR VALVE

EX. WATER VALVE BOX & SHUTOFF

EX. SANITARY SEWER

EX. SANITARY CLEANOUT & MANHOLE

EX. COMBINED SEWER MANHOLE

EX. STORM SEWER

EX. CLEANOUT & MANHOLE

EX. SQUARE, ROUND, & BEEHIVE CATCH BASIN
EX. YARD DRAIN & ROOF DRAIN

EX. UNIDENTIFIED STRUCTURE

————— PROPOSED WATER MAIN
¥ ® PROPOSED HYDRANT AND GATE VALVE
2] PROPOSED TAPPING SLEEVE, VALVE & WELL
& PROPOSED POST INDICATOR VALVE
PROPOSED SANITARY SEWER
oCo @ PROPOSED SANITARY CLEANOUT & MANHOLE
- PROPOSED STORM SEWER
0% @ PROPOSED STORM SEWER CLEANOUT & MANHOLE

Y.D.
@ B O PROPOSED CATCH BASIN, INLET & YARD DRAIN

t: 844.813.2949
WWW.peagroup.com

NORTH

0 15 30

NOTE:

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL QUANTITIES. ANY
DEVIATIONS TO THE PLAN QUANTITIES SHALL BE
BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF PEA GROUP FOR
VERIFICATION, PRIOR TO BIDDING.

e, S—

SCALE: 1" =30

PREMIUM TRENCH BACKFILL NOTE:
ALL UTILITIES UNDER PAVEMENT OR WITHIN 3' OF
THE EDGE OF PAVEMENT (OR WITHIN THE 45° LINE

CLASS Il GRANULAR BACKFILL COMPACTED TO 95%
MAX. DRY DENSITY (ASTM D-1557).

OF INFLUENCE OF PAVEMENT) SHALL HAVE M.D.O.T.

60

CAUTION!

PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENTS:

ALL WATER MAIN SHALL BE LOCATED
IN A 20' WIDE EASEMENT.

THE LOCATIONS AND ELEVATIONS OF EXISTING UNDERGROUND

UTILITIES AS SHOWN ON THIS DRAWING ARE ONLY
APPROXIMATE. NO GUARANTEE IS EITHER EXPRESSED OR
IMPLIED AS TO THE COMPLETENESS OR ACCURACY THEREOF.
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE EXCLUSIVELY RESPONSIBLE FOR

DETERMINING THE EXACT UTILITY LOCATIONS AND ELEVATIONS

PRIOR TO THE START OF CONSTRUCTION.

AVON ROAD

Contributing Area (A):

Qo =((Qa)(A)(Cn):

Project No: 22-1301

25-YEAR STORM DETENTION DESIGN
(OAKLAND COUNTY DESIGN METHOD)

Allowable Discharge (Qa)
Coefficient of Runoft (Cr):

3592 acres

0.718 CFS (02 CFSfacre)

0.54¢

Calculation of Required Discharge/Acre

Project: Primrose School CITY_OF ROCHESTER HILLS
Locatiors 1421 Rochester Road STORM SEWER FRAME & COVER NOTES
Date: 471172023

MANHOLE
EJ 1040 TYPE "A" COVER

CATCH BASIN IN CURB

EJ 7045 WITH TYPE M1 GRATE AND 7050 T1
BACK OR EQUIVALENT

CATCH BASIN IN PAVED AREA

EJ FRAME 5105 WITH TYPE M1 SINUSOIDAL
GRATE OR EQUIVALENT

CATCH BASIN IN GRASS AREA
EJ 1040 TYPE N

MEADOWEFIELD

% SITE

DREXELGATE

HAMLIN ROAD

0.37
T =-25 +((8062.5/Q0))0.5: 123.36
Storage Volume Required:
Vs =(12900(T)/(T+25)) - 40Q0(T): 8918.76
Wt =(Vs)(A)Cn): 17,490
WQv = 3630AC= 7118.748 cf Total Between Two Bioswales
WQv (Bioswale 1) =40% 28474992 Bioswale 1
WQv (Bioswale 2) =60% 4271.2488 Bioswale 2
Cpv =6788AC= 13311.863 cf banktull
Detention Basin
Cpv Storage Elevation: 814.51 13,312 cf
25-yr Storage Elevation: 815.13 17,490 cf
Elev. (ft) Area (sf) Vol. (cf) Total Vol. (cf)
812.00 4,096 0 0
813.00 5,000 4,548 4,548
814.00 5,960 5,480 10,028
815.00 6,975 6,468 16,496
816.00 8,047 7,511 24,007
817.00 0 24,007
818.00 0 24,007
819.00 0 24,007
Bottom Elevation of Pond: 812.00

Bioswale 1
WQv Storage Elevation:

Elev. (ft) Area (sf)

814.00 156 0 0

815.00 1,470 813 813

816.00 2,885 2,178 2,991
Bottom Elevation of Pond: 814.00

% to Bioswale 1 = 3559.374 cf * 0.40
815.93 2,847 cf

Vol. (cf) Total Vol. (cf)

Bioswale 2
WQv Storage Elevation:

Elev. (ft) Area (sf)

814.00 980 0 0

815.00 2,375 1,678 1,678

816.00 3,871 3,123 4,801
Bottom Elevation of Pond: 814.00

Vol. (cf) Total Vol. (cf)

% to Bioswale 2 = 3559.374 cf * 0.60
815.83 4,271 cf
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P =\

GROUP

t: 844.813.2949
WWW.peagroup.com

NORTH
0 15 30 60
SCALE: 1" = 30’
Know what's below.

\\peainc\pea\PROJECTS\2022\2022—-1301 EIGI4T ROCHESTER RD. ROCHESTER

HILLS\DWG\SI TE_PLAN\(C—9.0)DETAILS—22—1301.dwg PLOT DATE: 7,/25/2023 BY: Becky Klein

16"

DUMPSTER ENCLOSURE WALL

CROSS SECTION

NOT TO SCALE

NOT TO SCALE

SINGLE TRASH ENCLOSURE DETAILS

NOT TO SCALE

CAUTION!

THE LOCATIONS AND ELEVATIONS OF EXISTING UNDERGROUND
UTILITIES AS SHOWN ON THIS DRAWING ARE ONLY
APPROXIMATE. NO GUARANTEE IS EITHER EXPRESSED OR
IMPLIED AS TO THE COMPLETENESS OR ACCURACY THEREOF.
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE EXCLUSIVELY RESPONSIBLE FOR
DETERMINING THE EXACT UTILITY LOCATIONS AND ELEVATIONS
PRIOR TO THE START OF CONSTRUCTION.

SECTION A—A

PROVIDE CONCRETE FOOTING
AT BOTTOM OF SPILLWAY

ON UNDISTURBED SOIL

CONCRETE CURB SPILLWAY DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE

AVON ROAD

MEADOWEFIELD

% SITE

DREXELGATE

HAMLIN ROAD
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2.0" MDOT 5EMH ASPHALT
BARRIER FREE SIGNS AND POSTS, TYP. "
. ®F PARKING ? REFER TO DETAIL DET—1 ON THIS SHEET q.:' OF PARKING | 4 \ RN oumer ASPHALT %@R'uixﬁ%’hfsg AP. CONTENT)
SPACE i /(PROVIDE SIGN LOCATIONS PER PLAN) \ ’ SPACE (17% MAX. RA.P. CONTENT) ? AP
_- - BOND COAT
BOND COAT -
N O (SS—1H at 0.05 GALS/S.Y.) NOTE: (SS—1H at 0.05 GALS/S.Y.)
TOP OF WALL ALL SPECIFIED THICKNESSES 2.5% MDOT 4EMH ASPHALT
REFER TO PROFILE PLANTING " ARE FINAL COMPACTED .
2.0" MDOT 4EML ASPHALT
BED P AR K | N G LEVELING COURSE THICKNESSES, TYP. I(E;IESLIUEX&%UMRS;A.P. CONTENT)
WALL CAP €S (27% MAX. R.A.P. CONTENT)
COURSE \ iP‘R/ . 7
e FIRE LN T AT -
| | 8" MDOT 21AA CRUSHED 10" MDOT 21AA CRUSHED
NOTE: X X X % X ¥ X X X K — LIMITS OF LIMESTONE BASE COURSE = 4 LIMESTONE BASE COURSE
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO CENTER OF VERSA-LOK BRONZE V /l * X, EXCAVATION COMPACTED TO 95% MAX. DRY | COMPACTED TO 95% MAX. DRY
STRIPE UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED - BLEND (WEATHERED /I 2 | UNIT WEIGHT PER ASTM D—1557 UNIT WEIGHT PER ASTM D—1557
9 LOOK) BLOCKS, OR * .
S APPR%JVED EQUAL. : X SOIL FILL //\\
i k. SATISFACTORY N PROOF—ROLLED /COMPACTED
4" WIDE BLUE > / SOIL MATERIAL SUBGRADE OR ENGINEERED PROOF—ROLLED /COMPACTED
PARKING STRIPES i X X \ J FILL COMPACTED TO 95% OF — [, \\ SUBGRADE OR ENGINEERED
© X K FILL COMPACTED TO 95% OF
A MAX. DRY UNIT WEIGHT PER
n ( l 12" x 18" ASTM D-1557. MAX. DRY UNIT WEIGHT PER
L GEOTEXTILE : RED ON WHITE REFLECTORIZED ASTM D-1557.
. g %/’ FABRIC (TYP.) \Z% 7'-0" MOUNTING HEIGHT
0 4" WIDE BLUE (LR7-22)
- PARKING STRIPES % % X (NOT FOR USE IN THE RIGHT—OF—WAY) NOT TO SCALE (NOT FOR USE IN THE RIGHT—OF—WAY) NOT TO SCALE
/ LIMITS OF WALL FILL GEOGRID, WIDTH AND NOT TO SCALE AGGREGATE BASE NOTE:
% GRANULAR FILL TYPE 1 ) SPACING PER THIS PAVEMENT SECTION DESIGN ASSUMES THE USE OF MDOT 21AA CRUSHED
BARRIER FREE PARKING 8 x \* MANUFACTURER'S LIMESTONE BASE MATERIAL THAT MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS OF MDOT STANDARD
SYMBOL, TYP. AT EACH RECOMMENDATIONS SPECIFICATION SECTION 902 FOR AGGREGATES. IF CRUSHED CONCRETE AGGREGATE
SPACE. REFER TO DETAIL FACE OF WALL V /I BASE IS PROPOSED IN LIEU OF THE SPECIFIED CRUSHED LIMESTONE MATERIAL, PEA
DET-7 THIS SHEET PER PLAN X X 1 GROUP WILL REQUIRE A MINIMUM 25% INCREASE IN BASE THICKNESS. HOWEVER, IF ASPHALT MIX DESIGN CHART
% KX TESTING DOCUMENTATION IS PROVIDED TO PEA GROUP THAT SHOWS THAT THE
NEW PAVEMENT x EégKPE):NWALL CRUSHED CONCRETE MATERIAL MEETS ALL REQUIREMENTS OF MDOT SPECIFICATION
6" DIA. PERF. DRAIN J SECTION 902, THEN THE 25% INCREASE IN THICKNESS MAY BE REEVALUATED. COMMERCIAL ADT COM%S?CIAL comxgr;mAL COMMERCIAL APPL(IEATIONZ RATE
: géNﬁEgE%LETSmP . AT VATERAL NOTES: 0-300 301-1000 | 1001-3400 ADT 23401 MINIMUM = MAXIMUM
= N i /I * % STRUCTURE r—50 / HOT—MIX ASPHALT MIXTURES UTILIZING RECYCLED ASPHALT PAVEMENT (RAP) MUST 4EL 4EML 4EMH 4EMH 220—275
s > e DT | X MEET MDOT SPECIAL PROVISION 12SP501(E). THE BINDER GRADE FOR THIS WORK IS
: o TP PG64—28. IF ASPHALT MIXES CONTAINING RAP ARE TO BE SUPPLIED FOR THIS SEL SEML SEMH SMA OR 5EMH 165—220
%o i AR V /I PROJECT, THE ASPHALT BINDER MUST BE REVISED PER MDOT 'TER 1' OR 'TER 2'
M - — [7 S o *% 7 == == REQUIREMENTS (RAP CONTENT UP TO 27% MAXIMUM). TIER 3 MIXES ARE NOT
S WA - CS \\/\‘ = == ACCEPTABLE ON THIS PROJECT. AN ASPHALT MIX DESIGN FOR ALL SPECIFIED MIXES PG 58-28 PG 64-28 | PG 64-28 PG 70—-28P
‘ = 2 . 2 \/ 1 A= > | lsTl ; SHOULD BE FORWARDED TO PEA GROUP FOR REVIEW PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION
0, \\ -
OF PARKING — NATIVE SOIL i
|& WALL FILL / === UNDISTURBED .
(o} SPACE GRANULAR FILL A1 NOTE: PROVIDE 1" DEPTH SAWCUT CONTROL JOINTS
TYPE I 15 MDOT 21A NOTE: - CROSS—SLOPE OF SIDEWALK MUST NOT AT INTERVALS EQUAL TO THE WIDTH OF THE
A AN A " - : EXCEED 2.0%, EXCEPT IN TRANSITION AREA SIDEWALK (NOT TO EXCEED 8' INTERVAL).
|- 11—0 MIN. VAN ACCESSIBLE | S0 MIN | 11-0" MIN. VAN ACCESSIBLE BOTTOM OF WAL ) e AGGRECATE THIS DETAIL IS A GENERIC RETAINING WALL SECTION MATCHING INTO EXISTING SIDEWALK )
STALL WIDTH STALL WIDTH REFER TO PROFILE LEVELING PAD ILLUSTRATING THE MATERIALS TO BE USED IN THE CoNeRETE 0
WALL CONSTRUCTION. THE FINAL ENGINEERING OF SIGN WIDTH VARIES — SEE PLAN
THE WALL COVPONENTS, FOUNDATIONS, e A g T
O UNIVERSAL BARRIER FREE PARKING STALL DETAIL MECHANICALLY STABILIZED EARTH FILL AND . ¥ 2% MAX. CROSS SLOPE RESTORE AREA PER
—— == NOT 70 SCALE GEOTECHNICAL FABRICS SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY ‘ > ra - > = LANDSCAPING PLANS
v OF THE RETAINING WALL MATERIAL MANUFACTURER. 5/16" BOLTS IN 7 g 4
3/8" DRILLED HOLES ~— |
BIKE LOOP 1 ON 1 SLOPE 4 1 ON 1 SLOPE
SEGMENTED RETAINING WALL . \ PROOF_ROLLED/COMPACTED
SUBGRADE OR ENGINEERED
NOT T0 SCALE FILL COMPACTED TO 95% OF
NOTE: SIGN_POST 4" MDOT CLASS Il SAND BASE MAX. DRY UNIT WEIGHT PER
A PERMIT IS REQUIRED FOR THIS ( \ GALVANIZED STEEL COURSE COMPACTED TO 95% ASTM D-1557.
- EMBED PER CHANNEL POST MAXIMUM DRY UNIT WEIGHT
% MANUFACTURER'S RETAINING WALL FROM THE CITY OF 7 N PER ASTM D—1557
= SPECIFICATIONS ROCHESTER HILLS BUILDING DEPARTMENT RESERVED PROVIDE 2"x2"x.188 STEEL ~
R MDOT 3500 PSI P1 RESERVED %iﬁ IgNgoglg-lN-lNF(’;EgoP%EST_ N CONCRETE SIDEWALK
égi’gg“};m 6AA CONCRETE PARK'NG \‘L NOT TO SCALE
ADJACENT CONCRETE 18" WIDE WHITE CROSSWALK PARK'NG . N
THICKNESS (TYP.) STRIPING, 48" 0.C., TYPICAL. 12" x 18" (R7-8) 30" FROM FACE AS INDICATED ON PLANS
W/ L ' GREEN BORDER AND OF CURB, TYP.
LEGEND s
I Q\/ X/)v A / 30" x 30" WHITE SYMBOL, BLUE TOP OF CURB < MDOT 3500
ey BACKGROUND. ~ CONCRETE "
NI, g 4 WHITE ON RED REFLECTORIZED REFLECTORIZED FINISHED Y 6 ASPHALT PAVING
R, rp " 7'-0" MOUNTING HEIGHT - GRADE jjéﬁq Tséiém-: "
NN 4 ” (R1-1) NOTE: A : T—
MAY ONLY BE USED AT r
R LA ARG 11' WIDE SPACES LOCATED = 2% MAX_SLOPE 1" RADIUS
5 44 B
XYL R RRLRR R STOP SIGN DETAIL a ON THE LEFT SIDE OF A : —
KL \\\/\\\/\\\>\\ \\\/ /\§>\\\/\\ AN COMPACTED NOT TO SCALE 5' WIDE AISLE, OR 8' WIDE £ A\ 4 L, U )
INRIR S RY NS RYR R XKD AGGREGATE SPACES LOCATED TO THE ON LY 3.5' MIN. Ly 4 S ©
_— 3" COMPACTED h ONLY LEFT OF 8' WIDE AISLES — °
. J
[‘:ﬁé’g@ﬂg?&gﬁsw 6" SUBGRADE ALIGN CROSSWALKS WITH -/
MODEL: RING BIKE RACK ADJACENT SIDEWALK RAMPS |
: AS SHOWN ON THE PLANS. ‘ﬁ. 12" x 18" (R7-8) 6" x 12" (R7-8P) V AN 9 2
4'X6' CONC. PAD CROSSWALKS TO BE 5' WIDE. GREEN BORDER AND LEGEND GREEN BORDELIEGE\:B @
v WHITE SYMBOL, BLUE BACKGROUND. =
REFLECTORIZED REFLECTORIZED ACCESS'BLE |GN AND P ST |NSTALLAT|ON
STRIPED CROSSWALK DETAIL \ 4 _ NN, T AREAS 4" MDOT CLASS Il SAND
<
BIKE RACK DETAIL NOT 70 SCALE BARRIER FREE IN_ LANDSCAPED AREAS BASE COURSE COMPACTED
VAN ACCESS'BLE TO 95% MAX. DRY UNIT a \=14
NOT TO SCALE PARKING SIGN DETAIL NOT TO SCALE WEIGHT PER ASTM D—1557 8% A%
NOT 7O SCALE PARKING SIGN DETAIL SLOPE AS NECESSARY
NOT TO SCALE TO STABILIZE SUBGRADE
30' HIGH EXTERNAL HALYARD ALUMINUM 2 TG EROXY\ SONED
BAR CONTINUOUS
FLAGPOLE AS REQUIRED BY HAMPTON PROOF—ROLLED /COMPACTED #4
<S> INN AND HILTON GARDEN INN SUBGRADE OR ENGINEERED 4" 6"
30" x 30" REQUIREMENTS, WITH 5'x8' U.S. FLAG BOLE HEIGHT ‘A" 5 e > FILL COMPACTED TO 95% OF
BLACK ON YELLOW MAX. DRY UNIT WEIGHT PER
ASTM D-1557.
REFLECTORIZED 20'—0" I_g"  4—o" 30" 04"
7'-0" MOUNTING HEIGHT CAULK AROUND TOP OF COLLAR 25'_q" 3_g" 4" 3" 30" CONTRACTION JOINTS TO BE T/4 DEEP. SPACED AT INTERVALS TO MATCH SIDEWALK
Wi1-2) AFTER INSTALLATION 30'—0" 36" 40" 36" 30" WIDTH (SAWCUT). 1/2—INCH PRE-MOLDED FILLER EXPANSION JOINTS WITH JOINT
350" I_g" 40" 3" 20" SEALANT SHALL BE PLACED ONLY WHERE SIDEWALK ABUTS A STRUCTURE.
4ol_oll 4I_oll 4'I_6" 45" 36"
| c | FLASH COLLAR INTEGRAL CURB AND SIDEWALK
NOT TO SCALE
THESE ARE SUGGESTED MINIMUMS BASED ON
RECOMMENDATIONS FOUND IN THE METAL FLAGPOLE
et MANUAL PUBLISHED BY THE NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF
YONZNZN STN ARCHITECTURAL METAL MANUFACTURERS. FOUNDATIONS
(/\\/\/\\//\\/ ' //\///\\ \/ SIZE_DEPENDS ON LOCAL SOIL CONDITIONS AND BUILDING
//> // A4 // 2T CODES. DIMENSIONS GIVEN ARE FOR USE IN GOOD, FIRM,
& - ¢ DRY SOIL ONLY. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY CONDITIONS AND .
\\// < 4 4 >/\\\CEMENT OR WATERPROOF SUPPLY FOUNDATION AS NEEDED AND AS RECOMMENDED N T A R G WA FROM
" K K | COMPOUND IN TOP 27 OF SLEEVE | BY A FOUNDATION ENGINEER. CURB. SEE PLAN FOR LOCATION. STANDARD SECTION
) " " X [~—WOOD WEDGES, SET BY INSTALLER ALT. REVERSE CURB SECTION
CEMENT WASH ——— — - 24 x 12 \\/ < I~ SLOPE 1" PER FOOT
—— \ BLACK ON YELLOW N y ~—DRY, SCREENED SAND, TAMPED IN " "
- & a REFLECTORIZED MOUNTING \/ A KL PLACE BY INSTALLER 6 12
z . BELOW W11-2 ) A N
] .
s (W16—7P) / v - R ®-GALvANIZED STEEL TUBE FOR FACE
. n
VARES - SEF PLAN oo L T W 5 ” R % 3000 ro m. concmere =3
. - 7 h .
REFLECTIVE YELLOW PAINT \ : S ATE CROSSWALK SlGN DETA”_ 7\ \/// FOUNDATION. N
N g B NOT TO SCALE N N2 WHEN NOT ADDRESSED IN THE GEOTECHNICAL . <N
— 6" DIA. GUARD 2% 4 < \4 INVESTIGATION OR THE ARCHITECTURAL PLAN ) a 2 . T
4 44 A B z POST FOR GATE ) 4 a K L —PLACE ON NATURAL SOILS OF AT LEAST 1500 N SLOPE 1" PER FT.
<4 % PAVEMENT e { STOP, TYP. X 2 ¢ |1 PSF NET ALLOWABLE BEARING CAPACITY OR < —-_— o
f B = £ //Q\ NS DOCUMENTED ENGINEERED FILL i g
- " ] = / 7 7 "t 4 A4 <
AE . Lﬂ_ \/Q\ ' ’\/ NOTE: ~& 4 . N — ®
= F ) . y /\\ < ’ CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE SHOP DRAWINGS FOR g £ 4 ARPE
1'—6" ¢ CONC. BASE N SEE HEAVY-DUTY 8" M.D.O.T. #22A AGGREGATE BASE i /,,//,\//,\//,\ ////\///\//,/ FLAGPOLE AND FOUNDATION PRIOR TO _ \ EPOXY COATED <
6" MDOT #21AA CRUSHED NO. 6—14" LONG \ 4 s o < 1 CONCRETE PAD COURSE COMPACTED TO 95% MAX. N ANAN 4 - CONSTRUCTION. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ¥ #4 BARS \
PROOF—ROLLED/COMPACTED y . - DETAIL, THIS SHEET DRY UNIT WEIGHT PER ASTM D-1557 o DETERMINING SOIL CONDITIONS AT THE POLE < CONTINUOUS P : c
LIMESTONE BASE COURSE | ¢ REINF. BAR EACH 4 4 4 4 - LOCATIONS AND DESIGNING A SUITABLE FOUNDATION P 0,
COMPACTED TO 95% MAX. N EILIJ_EGESSFE AgF;EgN%N%%F;F%F WAY THRU PIPE B . . ot e MIRAFI RS 280i OR APPROVED : T .\ \
AT Dogs7 e MAX. DRY UNIT WEIGHT PER  \ueN NOT ADDRESSED IN T f =0 4 e —_— : CONCRETE.
ASTM D—1557. B ] ¥ P + UNDISTURBED SUBGRADE OR
THE GEOTECHNICAL ‘ / = ENGINEERED FILL COMPACTED __— | D \3/4" STEEL LIGHTNING SPIKE
INVESTIGATION OR THE \X TO 95% OF MAX. DRY UNIT EXTEND
QEECHET%%TUNR:_II__U RPIATCNSOILS N o | Jom / \ 1o 15 WEIGHT PER ASTM D-1557. AGGREGATE " ESSSE;SS%EE%SSMEQSEED
J Lol ' <IN 4" MIN. MDOT 21AA
NOT TO SCALE OF AT LEAST 1500 PSF 14 GRAVEL PAVEMENT DET FLAGPOLE BASE DETAIL 12 BEYOND 5 CRUSHED LIMESTONE FILL COMPACTED 1O 95% OF
a e —— COMPACTED TO 95% OF .
CAPACITY OR 6" DIA.. 4' HIGH CONC J \_ ARCHITECTURAL MASONRY TO NOT TO SCALE NOT TO SCALE 10' MAX. DRY UNIT WEIGHT ASTM D—1557.
14" DOCUMENTED ENGINEERED W FILLED GUARD POST SET IN MATCH FINISH OF BUILDING. MAX. DRY UNIT_WEI
CONCRETE FOOTING, TYP. N NOTE:
" - PROVIDE CONTROL JOINTS IN CURB AT 10' O.C. PROVIDE EXPANSION JOINT AND JOINT
TOP OF CURB T SEALANT AT END OF RADIUS RETURNS PER MDOT AND ACA STANDARDS. PROVIDE
NOT TO SCALE it LV GUTTER LINE STOP BAR DETA”_ EXPANSION JOINTS AND JOINT SEALANT WHERE CURBS ABUT STRUCTURES.
n n
- B 2T DAR L A 18 x6 STANDARD CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER
CORONADO: CHISELED STONE SILL. COLOR: TWILIGHT. —— e NOT 10 SCALE
8" MASONRY BLOGK m PROVIDE 12" CURB RADII AT : G
N — ENTRY TO SPILLWAY, TYP.
] \ n /—OORONADO: EASTERN MOUNTAIN LEDGE, HURON oo CONCRETE SPLLWAY WITH 4" =
o) - TO 8" NATURAL STONE .
PROVIDE 1/2"x8" N H " " C RIP—RAP SET IN CONCRETE
FIBER JOINT FILLER © ZAC’B)S #ZP%'ESDSA%R%JRE{.”E%.. A - A SECTION B-B
X
EVEAIY_IE,EETNSAL?&%ﬂ | #4 AT 16" 0.C. VERT. FULLY GROUTED PRESSURE TREATED (ACQ) FRAME. HEIGHT TO BE 6"
STAIN TO MATCH ARCHITECTURAL ABOVE TOP HINGE, TYP QL & MDOT 3500
M SEE PLAN FOR MASONRY ON BUILDING. - 1T CONCRETE
GATE LOCATION \ ] 5 ?
- N ] 6" DIA. CONC. FILLED f
12" MIN. OVERLAP 2| INAN / 1/ STEEL GUARD POST. 5.0° 4"
HEAVY DUTY CONCRETE PAD | | W OOTiNG BARS. TYP s \ / Vi W/CONC. FOOTING.
/F * : Heel N T\ 7/ fee it HEIGHT TO BE 6" ABOVE o~
| | \ \ / / TOP HINGE, TYP. C PLAN VIEW EPOXY
AN 77 i e ——— COATED —|
! 4 ey, N\ 77 GATES CONNECTED TO #4 BARS
4 : 2 ANAN 77 , ‘/—GUARD POSTS BY HEAVY - .
J DUTY HINGES, TYP. B S
% ! AN | B = —
AN | oo — = oo ]
3 — §4 BARS CONT.
i /;/ AT 12" C—C HORIZ. A\ / i | |
© < . 2|_10u
| " -
3 PROVIDE FOOTING BARS EVERY 16" O.C. § 1
" " H ) < SUBGRADE COMPACTED TO
EXTEND 12" MIN. ABOVE FOOTING ;A < | RIPRAP OVER MIRAFI SECTION C—-C 95% MAX. DRY UNIT WEIGHT
L
il : WHEN NOT ADDRESSED IN THE GEOTECHNICAL 500X GEOTEXTLE PER ASTM D-1357
- INVESTIGATION OR THE ARCHITECTURAL PLAN INSTALL 1" DROP 4" CLEARANCE TO SLAB "
6" LATCH, TYP. 8" THICK CONCRETE
| ° L. PLACE ON NATURAL SOILS OF AT LEAST 1500 L g L1 SPILLWAY
PSF OR ENGINEERED FILL

REVISIONS

SITE PLAN APPROVAL RESUBMITTAL ~ 04-19-23
SITE PLAN APPROVAL RESUBMITTAL ~ 05-25-23
SITE PLAN APPROVAL RESUBMITTAL ~ 06-23-23
SITE PLAN APPROVAL RESUBMITTAL ~ 07-25-23
ORIGINAL ISSUE DATE:
FEBRUARY 10, 2023

DRAWING TITLE

PEA JOB NO. 2022-1301
P.M. BK
DN. BLA
DES. BLA

DRAWING NUMBER:

C-9.1



C McLeod
Planning Department
JNRNB2022-0010
PSP2023-0009
Revision #4

C McLeod
Image

C McLeod
Planning Department
Received
7/25/2023

City of Rochester Hills Planning & Economic Development


OF TRAVEL.
NOTES.

5% = 1% (8.3% MAXIMUM).

DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE
24" ACROSS FULL WIDTH
(SEE NOTES)

* MAXIMUM LANDING SLOPE IS 2.0% IN EACH DIRECTION
MINIMUM DIMENSIONS 5’ x 5'.  SEE

% MAXIMUM RAMP CROSS SLOPE IS 2.0%» RUNNING SLOPE

SEE NOTES.

N

* LANDING

PERMANENT
OBSTRUCTION

SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE R

(ROLLED SIDES)

S

“NON-WALKING”  AREA
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WWWWW ROLLED CURB

DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE
24" ACROSS FULL WIDTH

(SEE NOTES)

—— DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE
24" ACROSS FULL WIDTH
(SEE NOTES)

DESIGN DIVISION
DRAWN BY: B.L.T.
CHECKED BY: _W.K.P.

APPROVED BY:

25K
0/2}/ K
4v \Q%\'@l%\@\
<
S
&
&=
FULL CURB HEIGHT MAY BE
REDUCED TO ACCOMMODATE
MAXIMUM SIDE FLARE SLOPE
SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE F
(FLARED SIDES, TWO RAMPS SHOWN)
DEPARTMENT DIRECTOR MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
< Kirk T. Steudle BUREAU OF DEVELOPMENT STANDARD PLAN FOR
eMDOT
Michigan Department of Transportation
J— SIDEWALK RAMP AND
PREgﬁRED "~ DIRECTOR, BUREAU OF FIELD SERVICES DETECTABLE WARNING DETAILS

6-27-2017

DIRECTOR, BUREAU OF DEVELOPMENT

R-28-] 1SHOEFET7

F.H.W.A. APPROVAL PLAN DATE

* MAXIMUM LANDING SLOPE IS 2.0% IN EACH DIRECTION
OF TRAVEL.
NOTES.

*% MAXIMUM RAMP CROSS SLOPE IS 2.0% RUNNING SLOPE
5% - 7% (8.3% MAXIMUM).  SEE NOTES.

“NON-WALKING” AREA

MINIMUM DIMENSIONS 5’ x 5'.  SEE

ROLLED CURB

_ Z DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE
S SN ; 24" ACROSS FULL WIDTH
(SEE NOTES)
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SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE P
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(PARALLEL RAMP)
DO NOT USE IN AREAS WHERE PONDING MAY OCCUR

“NON-WALKING” AREA
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SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE C

DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE 24"
ACROSS FULL WIDTH IF MEDIAN WIDTH
IS AT LEAST 6'-0". OTHERWISE NO

DETECTABLE WARNING IS REQUIRED. ﬁ\

(COMBINATION RAMP)

SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE M

(MEDIAN ISLAND)

E-COAT COATING SYSTEM

Base Material

Uniform Zinc Coating
(Hot Dip)

Zinc Phosphate Coating

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
BUREAU OF DEVELOPMENT STANDARD PLAN FOR

SIDEWALK RAMP AND
DETECTABLE WARNING DETAILS

Epoxy Primer

Acrylic Topcoat

BX114 BX112/117
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U 1.) Post size depends on fence height and wind loads. u
St See MONTAGE PLUS™ specifications for post S
sizing chart.
2.) Third rail required for Double Rings.
3.) Available in 3" air space and/or Flush Bottom on
most heights.
RAKING DIRECTIONAL ARROW
Welded panel can be raked
30" over 8' with arrow pointing down
grade.
MONTAGE PLUS™ RAIL
17/16"
Q O # PROFUSION ™WELDING PROCESS
No exposed welds,
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Specially formed high strength
2 4 architectural shape.
LINE BOULEVARD UNIVERSAL BOULEVARD FLAT MOUNT
BRACKET BRACKET BRACKET

BX111

COMMERCIAL STRENGTH WELDED STEEL PANEL
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F.H.W.A. APPROVAL PLAN DATE
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PRE-ASSEMBLED

Values shown are nominal and not to be used for
installation purposes. See product specification
for installation requirements. IRMISO

'MONTAGE PLUS MAJESTIC 2/3-RAIL

1555 N. Mingo

DR: CI SH . lof 1 SCALE: DO NOT SCALE

II::'::Il AMERIST AR® Tulsa, OK 74116

1-888-333-3422

CK: ME Date 6/28/10 REV: e

www.ameristarfence.com
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SCALE: 1" = 30’
Know what's below.

o  Gall before youdig.

CAUTION!

THE LOCATIONS AND ELEVATIONS OF EXISTING UNDERGROUND
UTILITIES AS SHOWN ON THIS DRAWING ARE ONLY
APPROXIMATE. NO GUARANTEE IS EITHER EXPRESSED OR
IMPLIED AS TO THE COMPLETENESS OR ACCURACY THEREOF.
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE EXCLUSIVELY RESPONSIBLE FOR
DETERMINING THE EXACT UTILITY LOCATIONS AND ELEVATIONS
PRIOR TO THE START OF CONSTRUCTION.
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See MONTAGE PLUS™ specifiations for post sizing chart.
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4.) Third rail required for Double Rings.
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FINAL SIGN PLACEMENT SHALL BE AGREED UPON
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Requires City
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MONUMENT SIGN DETAIL
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